PRINTED: 03/28/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		146098	B. WING		11	C / <b>23/2016</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SHARON HEALTH CARE ELMS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3611 NORTH ROCHELLE PEORIA, IL 61604		720/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 0	00		
	Original investigation	7\IL90005-F224 and F323				
F 224 SS=G	483.13(c) PROHIBI		F 2	24		12/15/16
	policies and proced mistreatment, negle	evelop and implement written lures that prohibit ect, and abuse of residents on of resident property.				
	by: Based on observatinterview the facility mechanical lift policiplacement of the lift residents reviewed. This failure resulted mechanical lift and	NT is not met as evidenced tion, record review and reglected to follow their ty in relation to proper to sheet for one of three for falls in the sample of three. It in R1 falling from a sustaining a subdural accration requiring suturing, nur.				
	Findings Include:					
	Lifting Machine, ins sling, fan-folded, ald Make sure the top of	lity Policy, Using Portable tructs staff to, "Place the ong the back of the resident. of the sling is at the head of e bottom at the resident's				
ABORATORY	 / DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

12/14/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Facility ID: IL6007306

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146098	B. WING _			C <b>23/2016</b>		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	s		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3611 NORTH ROCHELLE PEORIA, IL 61604		20,2010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 224	with eyes closed. A mid-forehead with 8 R1's CT (Computer or brain from the lo 11/21/2016 at 7:20 following: "Impress convexity subdural contusion; laceratic debris."  R1's Imaging exam 11/21/2016 at 7:12 fracture of the distated 11/22/2016 at following: "Recently sustained Right Femid forehead; Patie emergency room; Subdural hematoms surgical candidate a (orthopedic) surger	:30A.M., R1 was laying in bed laceration was noted to R1's sutures intact present.  rized Tomography) of the head cal emergency room, dated P.M., documents the fon small acute left cerebral hematoma; Frontal scalp on; and likely containing foreign of the right femur, dated P.M., documents, "Closed all end of right femur."  an Progress Notes for R1, the 3:34 P.M., documents the refell off hoyer lift and mur Fracture and laceration to ent (R1) was taken to local she (R1) also sustained a sai, and Patient (R1) not a land will not have orthougy."	F 22	,				
	investigation the on come up with is that positioned too far un when the CNA's (C (E2 & E4) lifted res resident (R1) slippe touched the floor, the R1's face and the C (R1); and if the med	following: "After the ally conclusion that I could to the mechanical lift sheet was president's (R1) body, so ertified Nursing Assistants) ident (R1) up to transfer the ed out of the sling; (R1's) feet then resident (R1) landed on CNA's were unable to catch chanical lift sheet was around and below (R1's)						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
146009					С	
		146098	B. WING		11/	23/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  SHARON HEALTH CARE ELMS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3611 NORTH ROCHELLE PEORIA, IL 61604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 224 F 323 SS=G	have slipped out of On 11/23/2016 at 1 following: "The hoy underneath the reshigh above the hips the mechanical lift sdown near the kneed being transferred (Imechanical lift sheef floor, then (R1) fell the floor; and I did mechanical lift sheef CNA had checked to On 11/22/2016 at 1 Physician stated the fell to the floor from Fracture of the Right Hematoma, and a land this should not keeping her comfor 483.25(h) FREE OHAZARDS/SUPER The facility must enenvironment remain as is possible; and	R1's) knees, (R1) would not the mechanical lift sheet."  1:10 A.M., E2 CNA stated the ver lift sheet that was ident (R1) was positioned too and not close to R1's knees; sheet is to be positioned closer es; when resident (R1) was R1) slipped out of the et with feet landing on the forward hitting (R1's) face on not check the placement of the et because I thought the other for correct placement."  1:10 P.M., Z1 Primary e following: "Yes, resident (R1) the hoyer lift and sustained a not Femur, a Subdural accration to the mid forehead; have happened, but we are stable."  F ACCIDENT	F2			12/15/16
	by:	NT is not met as evidenced tion, record review, and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
146098		B. WING			C 11/23/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/4	23/2010
SHARON HEALTH CARE ELMS					611 NORTH ROCHELLE EORIA, IL 61604		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F3	323			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		146098	B. WING _		11	/ <b>23</b> / <b>2016</b>		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IS		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3611 NORTH ROCHELLE PEORIA, IL 61604		,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 323	and brain from the 11/21/2016 at 7:20 cerebral convexity scalp contusion, lad foreign debris.  R1's Imaging examilocal emergency rodocuments, "Close the right femur."  R1's Accident/Incid documents the follot that resident (R1) walked into room, I prone (face down) bed; I (E3) rolled reperformed an asse Extremities) without blood on resident's cleansed resident's cleansed resident's cleansed the members."  E1 DON (Director of synopsis, faxed to fundated, document be advised that on 1:42P.M., resident from a recliner charesident (R1) slid of	rized Tomography) of the head local emergency room, dated P.M., documents "Small acute subdural hematoma. Frontal ceration and likely containing on of the right femur from the lom, dated 11/21/2016 d fracture of the distal end of lent report, dated 11-21-16, lowing: "CNA notified me (E3) was on the floor; when I (E3) observed resident (R1) laying with her head by the foot of the lesident (R1) over and sament; MAE (Moves All lat difficulty; I (E3) observed (R1) face and when I (E3) is (R1) face, I (E3) observed a liddle of (R1's) forehead; and I assistance of eight other staff of Nursing) investigation the local state department the lo	F 3:	23				
	Practical Nurse) rethe room (E3) obse	oth CNA's; (E3)LPN (Licensed ports that when (E3) entered erved resident (R1) laying in wn) position with head by the						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		146098	B. WING				C <b>23/2016</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SHARON HEALTH CARE ELMS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 3611 NORTH ROCHELLE PEORIA, IL 61604	E, ZIP CODE	1 17	20/2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		ACTION SHOULD TO THE APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F3	23			